ORDINANCE NO.__ 18k

o AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING ‘FOR THE ADOPTION OF STANDARD METER CRARGES FOR WATER
i USE, STANDARD METER INSTALLATICON CHARGES, STANDARD MULTIPLE DWELLING CHRARGES,
AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 170, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TROUTDALE;

SECTION 1. Ordinance No. 170 1is hereby amended to read. Section 2, paragraph
7.3 Service connection charges ond Section 2, paragraph 9, Water rates.

SECTION 2, Service Conrection Charge.

T.3 Standard meter installation as follows:

Cervice Size Material and Improvement
Labor Cost _ Fee Total Charge
3/ $ 135.00 $ 200.00 § 335.00
1" - 175.00 320.00 495,00
l“;l'r'" . 3%0% 7&.00 1’0630.00

All installations 2 inch and larger at cost of laobor and material plus
20 per cent, plus system improvement fee as {ollows:

Service Gystem

size Improvement Fee
2" & 630.00

3" 1,320.00

y 2,350.00

6" 5,280.00

A system improvement fee will not apply to fire stand-by detector check meters.

7.3a Multiple Dwelling Units,

1. The amount stated in the exlsting water rate schedule
for the particular meter size.

or if greater,

2. The cost of meter iastallation including labor and materials,
plus 20 per cent of labor and materials, plus a system improvement fee equal to
$100.00 times the number of living units. (For apartments, hotels, mobil parks,
end motels complexes this would be $100.00 times the number of units available
for rental and for a mobil home park this would be $100.00 times the number
of spaces for mobil homes.)

9. Water Rates Paragraph.

9.1 _Standard Meter Demand Charge.

Inside City Outside City
Size of Meter Minimum Bi-Monthly Charge Minimum Bi-Monthly Charge

5/8" - 3/4" $ 8.00 $ 10.00
1" 12,00 . 14,00

Jln 20.00 22.00

a" 30.00 32.00

3" 50.00 52.00

Tyt 70.00 T72.00

6" 100.00 102,00

9.2 Standard Meter Commodity Charge.

Bi-monthly rate for all meters;

Fira; 9,000 gnllons . included in m1n1mud bi-mdnthly ¢hai¢g

Next 2,260 gallons ' '0.35 per 750 gallons:
. all'o?erlll,gso gallons ... 0.25 per 750 gallcnga




9.3 Standby Service Connection Demend Charge.

. Minimum Monthly
Size Meter Charge
3" $ 11.00
W 13.00
[ 16.00
a" 25.00
10" 33.00 .
12 10,00 .

T . :
SFCTION 3. Tnusmuch as this ordinance is necessarj( for the immediate
preservation of the public healtn, peace and safety of the people of
the City af Troutdale in the judgment of the Common Counecil, now,
therefore, an emergency 1s hereby declared to exist and this ordinance
shall be in full force and cffect from and after its passage by the

Common Council of the City of Troutdale, and its signing by the Mayor. .

’

Passed by the Common Council of the City of Troutdale this

_2ith  day of February , 1973,
YEAS: ¥
NAYs: O

Silgned by the Mayor this 27th day of _February , 1973.

s
Ve e

-

I

/'f".,/"‘ J
. e
/) L"/% ot Tl it g T

Mayor, R. M. sturges

ATTEST:

. [T (/'T‘,‘
Covagin e 0 (o peptaef
Recorder, Truly V. Wright

Ordinance No.____@

Page No. 2

B

&
>
v




